Date: 25/11/2024



To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

(NSE SYMBOL: POSITRON)

Dear Sir/Madam

<u>Sub: - Intimation regarding Execution of Master Agreement with respect to Regasification</u> <u>Services on Spot basis At Chhara LNG Terminal in Gujarat</u>

This is to inform you that Positron Energy Limited executed master Agreement with HPCL LNG Limited for 5-year tenure for regasification services on Spot basis At Chhara LNG Terminal, Gujarat

It is hereby informed that HPCL LNG Limited is the owner and operator of an LNG receiving and regasification facilities at Chhara, Gujarat whereas Positron Energy Limited intends to purchase and import LNG into India and has approached HPCL LNG Limited with a request to receive and regasify such LNG at HPLNG's Facilities. Both the parties have agreed and executed Master Agreement with respect to Regasification Services on Spot basis at Chhara LNG Terminal for five years.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For, Positron Energy Limited

Name of Signatory: -Sujit K Sugathan Designation: Whole Time Director DIN:01959364



PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE EVENT





 Positron Energy Limited

 (Formerly known as Positron Energy Private Limited)

 Regd. Office:
 Office No. 03, IT Tower - 02, Ground Floor, Infocity, Sector -7, Gandhinagar, Gujarat , India – 382007

 Email Id:-contact@positron-india.com ,Telefax: +91 79 23290070

 Website:
 www.positron-india.com Corporate Identity Number: U01403GJ2008PLC052932